## Tompkins County Council of Governments Governor Daniel D. Tompkins Building Ithaca, NY 14850

Meeting: 09/22/16 03:00 PM Department: Tompkins County Council of Governments

Functional Category: Intermunicipal

DOC ID: 6533

## **ADOPTED**

## **RESOLUTION NO. 006-2016**

## Approval of Updated Tompkins County Council of Governments Bylaws

MOVED by Mr. Lane, seconded by Ms. Woodard, and unanimously adopted by voice vote by members present.

WHEREAS, the Tompkins County Council of Governments (TCCOG) has reviewed and updated its bylaws to reflect current or improved procedures, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the updated bylaws of the Tompkins County Council of Governments be and hereby are approved,

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss: COUNTY OF TOMPKINS)

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct transcript of a resolution adopted by the Tompkins County Council of Governments on September 22, 2016.

Michelle Pottorff, Staff Tompkins County Council of Governments